www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2019 ECO-1
Features
Regulated
Converters
• Regulated output with internal linear regulator
• Isolated 1W power in SMD package
• Up to 2kVDC isolation
• Industry standard pinout

 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Model Numbering
Notes:
 Note3:  standard part is with continuous short circuit protection
 Note4:  without suffix, standard isolation voltage (1kVDC/1 second)
  with suffix „/H“, high isolation voltage (2kVDC/1 second)
 Note5:  with suffix „-R“, standard packaging tape and reel
  with suffix „-Tray“ for optional tray packaging
Packaging (5)
Protection (3)
Isolation Voltage (4)
Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
R1ZX-__ __ /_ P-R
Ordering Examples:
R1ZX-0505/P-R 5Vin 5Vout Single Output 1kVDC/ 1 minute isolation with SCP function tape and reel packaging
R1ZX-0505/HP-R 5Vin 5Vout Single Output 2kVDC/1 minute isolation with SCP function tape and reel packaging
R1ZX-0505/P-Tray 5Vin 5Vout Single Output 1kVDC/ 1 minute isolation with SCP function tray packaging
R1ZX-0505/HP-Tray 5Vin 5Vout Single Output 2kVDC/1 minute isolation with SCP function tray packaging
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2019 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
R1ZX